

Serial No.10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 704 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.03.2026

Shri. Godwin L. Fancon & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. J.M.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA for R 1-6.
Mr. S.Chanda, Adv. for R 7-10 & 12.

Mr. J.M.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset submits that the petitioner No. 2 does not wish to pursue the matter any longer. He prays that he may be allowed to file an appropriate application indicating this fact. Prayer is allowed.

He also submits that the respondents No. 11 & 13 have since resigned from their post.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E.R.Chyne, learned GA for the respondents No. 1-6, and Mr. S.Chanda, learned counsel for the respondents No. 7-10 & 12 pray for and are allowed further two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits.

As it is submitted that the respondents No. 11 & 13 have since resigned, the said respondents shall be struck off from the array of parties.

Registry to make corrections in the cause title.
List this matter on 15-04-2026

Judge

Meghalaya
20.03.2026
"Samantha PS"